
REV 1.0   Page 1 of 3
Copyright © 2020

SMB jack connector with solder attachment for thru hole PCB (.200 inch x .067 inch 
hole spacing), part number FMCN4174, from Fairview Microwave is in-stock and 
ships same day. This SMB jack connector operates up to a maximum frequency of 
4 GHz and offers good VSWR of 1.3:1. 

Fairview’s SMB jack connector FMCN4174 datasheet specifications and outline 
drawing are shown in this PDF below. Our extensive offering of RF, microwave 
and millimeter wave connectors allows designers to configure and customize their 
signal connections however they like. From providing an I/O for a board design 
to creating a custom cable assembly configuration, Fairview Microwave has a 
connector solution to meet your needs. Fairview Microwave also has the expertise 
to build your custom cable assemblies for you and ship them same-day.

Electrical Specifications
                                                                                                              
	 Description	 Min	 Typ	 Max	 Units	

Frequency Range	 DC		  4	  GHz	
VSWR			   1.3:1		
Operating Voltage (AC)			   335	 Vrms	
. 		   								      

Mechanical Specifications

Size
Length	 0.445 in [11.3 mm]
Width/Dia.	 0.25 in [6.35 mm] 
Height	 0.25 in [6.35 mm]
.

Weight	 0.007 lbs [3.18 g]
.

Material Specifications
                                           		                                                .
	 Description	 Material	 Plating	

Contact	 Brass	 Gold	
		  30 µin minimum	
.

Insulation	 PTFE		 .

Body	 Brass	 Gold	
		  30 µin minimum	

		                                                                                       

Environmental Specifications
Temperature
Operating Range	 -65 to +165 deg C

Compliance Certifications (see product page for current document)	

Plotted and Other Data
Notes:	

 FMCN4174
DATA SHEET

RF PCB Connector, SMB Jack Connector Solder 
Attachment Thru Hole PCB, .200 inch x .067 inch 
Hole Spacing

Fairview Microwave
301 Leora Ln., Suite 100
Lewisville, TX 75056
Tel: 1-800-715-4396 / (972) 649-6678 
Fax: (972) 649-6689
www.fairviewmicrowave.com
sales@fairviewmicrowave.com

Configuration:
•	SMB Jack Connector
•	MIL-STD-348A
•	50 Ohms
•	Straight Body Geometry
•	Thru Hole Interface Type
•	Solder Attachment

Features:
•	Operating Frequency 

of 4 GHz Max.
•	Good VSWR of 1.3:1
•	Gold Plated Brass Contact
•	30 µin minimum contact plating

Applications:
•	General Purpose Test
•	PCB Applications

https://www.fairviewmicrowave.com/smb-jack-standard-thru-hole-pcb-connector-fmcn4174-p.aspx
https://www.fairviewmicrowave.com/
mailto:sales%40fairviewmicrowave.com?subject=


301 Leora Ln., Suite 100, Lewisville, TX 75056 | Tel: 1-800-715-4396 / (972) 649-6678 / Fax: (972) 649-6689

RF PCB Connector, SMB Jack Connector Solder Attachment Thru Hole PCB, .200 inch x .067 inch Hole Spacing from Fairview 
Microwave is in-stock and available to ship same-day. All of our RF/microwave products are available off-the-shelf from our 
ISO 9001:2008 certified facilities in Lewisville, Texas. Fairview Microwave is RF on-demand.

For additional information on this product, please click the following link: RF PCB Connector, SMB Jack Connector Solder 
Attachment Thru Hole PCB, .200 inch x .067 inch Hole Spacing FMCN4174

URL: https://www.fairviewmicrowave.com/smb-jack-standard-thru-hole-pcb-connector-fmcn4174-p.aspx

 
 
 
 
 

 FMCN4174
DATA SHEET

                                     REV 1.0   Page 2 of 3

https://www.fairviewmicrowave.com/smb-jack-standard-thru-hole-pcb-connector-fmcn4174-p.aspx
https://www.fairviewmicrowave.com/smb-jack-standard-thru-hole-pcb-connector-fmcn4174-p.aspx
https://www.fairviewmicrowave.com/smb-jack-standard-thru-hole-pcb-connector-fmcn4174-p.aspx
https://www.fairviewmicrowave.com/smb-jack-standard-thru-hole-pcb-connector-fmcn4174-p.aspx


301 Leora Ln., Suite 100, Lewisville, TX 75056 | Tel: 1-800-715-4396 / (972) 649-6678 / Fax: (972) 649-6689

                                     REV 1.0   Page 3 of 3

W
eb

si
te

: w
w

w
.F

ai
rv

ie
w

M
ic

ro
w

av
e.

co
m

 
Ph

on
e:

 1
.8

00
.7

15
.4

39
6 

| 1
.9

72
.6

49
.6

67
8

3F
KR

5

 
.4

50
11

.4
2

 

 
.1

54
3.

90
 

 
.0

55
1.

40
 

.0
35

0.
89

.0
39

1.
00

TY
P

.2
50

6.
35

.2
00

5.
08

TY
P .2

00
5.

08
4X

.0
67

 [1
.7

0]
M

IN
.

.0
46

 [1
.1

7]
M

IN

R
EC

O
M

M
EN

D
ED

PA
TT

ER
N

 M
O

U
N

TI
N

G
 H

O
LE

R
EV

IS
IO

N

ZO
N

E
R

EV
.

D
ES

C
R

IP
TI

O
N

D
AT

E
C

H
AN

G
ED

 B
Y

AP
PR

O
VE

D

A
IN

IT
IA

L 
R

EL
EA

SE
12

/2
2/

20
22

KD
AN

G
AG

AN
W

AN
I

 

IT
EM

 N
O

.

1
1

R
EV

C
AG

E 
C

O
D

E 
   

   
 

SI
ZE A

O
F

D
R

AW
N

 B
Y

AL
L 

D
IM

EN
SI

O
N

S 
AR

E 
FO

R
 R

EF
ER

EN
C

E 
O

N
LY

 
AN

D
 S

U
BJ

EC
T 

TO
 C

H
AN

G
E 

W
IT

H
O

U
T 

N
O

TI
C

E.
FM

C
N

41
74

A
T-

R
ev

.D
1

C
AB

LE
 L

EN
G

TH
 T

O
LE

R
AN

C
ES

:

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

 >
12

 [3
05

] =
 +

1 
[2

5]
 / 

-0
   

   
>1

2 
[3

05
] ≤

 6
0 

[1
52

4]
 =

 +
2 

[5
1]

 / 
-0

  >
60

 [1
52

4]
 ≤

 1
20

 [3
04

8]
 =

 +
4 

[1
02

] /
 -0

>1
20

 [3
04

8]
 ≤

 3
00

 [7
62

0]
 =

 +
6 

[1
52

] /
 -0

   
   

   
   

   
   

  >
30

0 
[7

62
0]

  =
 +

5%
 / 

-0

U
N

LE
SS

 O
TH

ER
W

IS
E 

SP
EC

IF
IE

D
LE

AD
IN

G
 D

IM
EN

SI
O

N
S 

AR
E 

IN
C

H
ES

D
IM

EN
SI

O
N

S 
IN

 [ 
] A

R
E 

M
IL

LI
M

ET
ER

S

TO
LE

R
AN

C
ES

:

.X
XX

 =
 ±

.0
05

 [ 
.1

3 
]

.0
2 

  [
 .5

 ]
.X

X 
= 

±
.X

 =
 ±

.2
   

  [
 5

 ]
± 

1/
32

AN
G

LE
S 

± 
1°

D
ES

C
R

IP
TI

O
N

R
F 

PC
B 

C
on

ne
ct

or
, S

M
B 

Ja
ck

 C
on

ne
ct

or
 S

ol
de

r A
tta

ch
m

en
t T

hr
u 

H
ol

e 
PC

B,
 .2

00
 in

ch
 x

 .0
67

 in
ch

 H
ol

e 
Sp

ac
in

g

KD
AN

G

FR
AC

TI
O

N
S

TH
E 

IN
FO

R
M

AT
IO

N
 C

O
N

TA
IN

ED
 IN

 T
H

IS
 D

R
AW

IN
G

 IS
 T

H
E 

SO
LE

 P
R

O
PE

R
TY

 O
F 

IN
FI

N
IT

E 
EL

EC
TR

O
N

IC
S,

 IN
C

. A
N

Y 
R

EP
R

O
D

U
C

TI
O

N
 IN

 
PA

R
T 

O
R

 W
H

O
LE

 W
IT

H
O

U
T 

TH
E 

 W
R

IT
TE

N
 P

ER
M

IS
SI

O
N

 O
F 

IN
FI

N
IT

E 
EL

EC
TR

O
N

IC
S,

 IN
C

. I
S 

PR
O

H
IB

IT
ED

.
TH

ES
E 

C
O

M
M

O
D

IT
IE

S,
 T

EC
H

N
O

LO
G

Y 
O

R
 S

O
FT

W
AR

E 
W

ER
E 

EX
PO

R
TE

D
 F

R
O

M
 T

H
E 

U
N

IT
ED

 S
TA

TE
S 

IN
 A

C
C

O
R

D
AN

C
E 

W
IT

H
 T

H
E

EX
PO

R
T 

AD
M

IN
IS

TR
AT

IO
N

 R
EG

U
LA

TI
O

N
S.

 D
IV

ER
SI

O
N

 C
O

N
TR

AR
Y 

TO
 U

.S
. L

AW
 P

R
O

H
IB

IT
ED

.

SH
EE

T
SC

AL
E N
O

N
E

IN
TE

R
PR

ET
 A

LL
 D

IM
EN

SI
O

N
S 

AN
D

TO
LE

R
AN

C
ES

 P
ER

 A
SM

E 
Y1

4.
5

A
A

B
B

C
C

D
D

E
E

F
F

66

55

44

33

22

11

 FMCN4174
DATA SHEET

https://www.fairviewmicrowave.com/smb-jack-standard-thru-hole-pcb-connector-fmcn4174-p.aspx

